505739057 10/24/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5785870

•							
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name			Execution Date		
OMNINET CAPITAL, L	LC				10/04/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	OMNIN	OMNINET INVESTMENTS, LLC					
Street Address:	9420 V	9420 WILSHIRE BLVD.,					
City:	BEVER	BEVERLY HILLS					
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	90212	90212					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1						
		Number					
Property Type Patent Number:	;	RE43163					
Patent Number.		nc43103					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:		(425)679-0580					
		o the e-mail address first; if th I; if that is unsuccessful, it w					
Email:	-	ivrecording@intven.com			-		
Correspondent Name	:	INTELLECTUAL VENTURES	MANAGEM	IENT- IP	LEGAL		
•		3150 139TH AVENUE SE	139TH AVENUE SE				
Address Line 2:	BUILDING 4, FLOOR 3						
Address Line 4:		BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 9	8005				
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	JANICE L. GOEBEL					
SIGNATURE:		/Janice L. Goebel/					
DATE SIGNED:		10/24/2019					
Total Attachments: 2							
-		Omninet Investments LLC#pag					
source=6 Omninet Capi	tal LLC to	Omninet Investments LLC#pag	je2.tif				

,

Attorney Docket No.: 021180-000000US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Omninet Capital, LLC of 9420 Wilshire Bivd., Suite 400, Beverly Hills, California, 90212, a California limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is the owner of all rights in certain new and useful inventions as described and set forth in the below-identified United States Letters Patent and applications for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	PACKET PRIORITIZATION PROTOCOL FOR A LARGE-SCALE, HIGH SPEED COMPUTER NETWORK
Filing Date:	12/27/2000
Serial No.:	09/753,743
Patent No.:	•
Issue Date:	
Attorney Docket No.	021180-1.13
Title of Invention:	HIGH-SPEED NETWORK OF INDEPENDENTLY LINKED NODES
Filing Date:	2/9/2000
Serial No.:	09/500,887
	6,667,967
Patent No.:	12/23/2003
Issue Date:	
Previously recorded Reel/	Frame: 013912/0840
Attorney Docket No.	021180-1.14
Title of Invention:	COMBINATION POWER AND FULL DUPLEX DATA CABLE
Filing Date:	12/27/2000
Serial No.:	09/753,747
Patent No.:	
Issue Date:	
Previously recorded Reel/	Frame: 013912/0846
Attorney Docket No.	021180-2.10
Title of Invention:	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AN ENVIRONMENTALLY HARDENED ETHERNET NETWORK SYSTEM
Filing Date:	11/20/2001
Serial No.:	09/988,467
Patent No.:	
Issue Date:	
Previously recorded Reel/	Frame: 013912/0846
Attorney Docket No.	021180-8.00
Title of Invention:	TWO-PORT ETHERNET LINE EXTENDER
Filing Date:	03/05/2002
Serial No.:	10/093,086
Patent No.:	6,741,612
Issue Date:	05/25/2004
Previously recorded Reel/	/Frame: 013912/0846
Attorney Docket No.	021180-9.00
Title of Invention:	MULTIPLE PORT GIGABIT ETHERNET DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
Filing Date:	03/05/2002
Serial No.:	10/093,360
Patent No.:	
	6.040.240
- ISSIE LINTE: LIZUZZ	6,646,546 003
Issue Date: 11/11/2 Previously recorded Reel/	003

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 021180-000000US Page 2

WHEREAS, Omninet Investments, LLC of 9420 Wilshire Blvd., Beverly Hills, California, 90212, a California limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," wants to acquire an interest in the inventions and applications and in any Letters Patent and Registrations that have been granted or may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, effective January 1, 2004, and by these presents does assign, to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the inventions and applications, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which have been granted or may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, including all rights to enforce accumulated rights against past infringement. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which have been granted or may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignce's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of applications on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

м ⊥ ,	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed the	day of
Uctober_	, 2004.	
	BY: Areta	
	Omninet Capital LLC	
	Benjamin Mazarian	
	Title Manager	
	÷ /	

60322934 v1

RECORDED: 10/24/2019